
Town of Chapel Hill - Connected Roads Plan & Policy Desktop Screening Analysis
21-Apr-23 LAND USES Property Ownership Existing HYDRO CONSTRAINT BENEFIT

ID CATEGORY NAME CONSTRAINTS Miles Context Town County UNC Stubout Signed Stub Stream Bridge Topo Traffic Walk/Bike Transit Access CONSTRAINTS ID
1         Extension Myrica Street Extension Stream crossing, Structure 0.30  Retail No No No Yes No Yes maybe No Low Low Low High 1      
2         Extension Rex Road Extension Parking lots 0.15  Retail Yes No No Yes No No No No Low Low Low Low 2      
3         New Connection Solano at Chapel Hill Apartments connection Property ownership, Structure 0.13  Apartments No No No No No No No No Low High High Low 3      
4         Extension Black Tie Lane Extension Property ownership 0.07  Residential No No No Yes Yes No No No Low Low High Low 4      
5         Extension Butterfield Court Extension Topography 0.06  Residential No No No Yes Yes No No No Low Moderate Low Low 5      
6         Extension Old University Station Road Extension Electrical, Slope, forest 0.82  Retail No No No Yes Yes No No No Low None None Moderate 6      
7         Extension Adair Drive Extension Property ownership 0.07  Retail No No No Yes Yes No No No None None Low Moderate 7      
8         Extension Weatherstone Drive Extension Property ownership 0.04  Retail Yes No No Yes No No No No None None None Low 8      
9         Extension Cabernet Drive Extension Property ownership, topo, stream, utilities 0.19  Residential Yes No No Yes No Yes No Yes Low Moderate Low Moderate 9      

10       Extension Kipling Lane Extension east Property ownership, greenway crossing 0.26  Residential No No Yes Yes Yes No No No Low Moderate Low Moderate 10    
11       Extension Kipling Lane Extension north Property ownership 0.05  Residential No No No Yes Yes No No No Low Moderate Moderate Moderate 11    
12       New Connection Orange County property to MLK Blvd Property ownership, forest 0.35  Apartments No No No No No Yes No Yes Low Moderate Moderate Moderate 12    
13       Extension Chapel Ridge Drive Extension Property ownership, topo 0.27  Apartments No No No Yes No Yes No Yes Low Low Moderate High 13    
14       Extension Airport Drive / Surry Road Extension Property ownership, stream, utilites 0.41  YMCA No No No Yes No Yes No Yes Moderate Moderate Moderate Moderate 14    
15       New Connection Estes Drive further south Property ownership, utilites 0.16  YMCA No No No No No No No No Moderate Moderate Low Low 15    
16       New Connection Cross-access behind Estes Drive Property ownership, utilities 0.31  -- No No No No No No No No Moderate Low Moderate Moderate 16    
17       New Connection Cross-access between apartments Property ownership, stream 0.05  Apartments No No No No No Yes maybe Yes Moderate Moderate Moderate High 17    
18       Extension Couch Road Extension Property ownership 0.11  Apartments No No No Yes No No No No Low Moderate Moderate Low 18    
19       Extension Pope Road Extension Property ownership, forest 0.45  -- No Yes No Yes No No No No Low Low Low Moderate 19    
20       New Connection Paper Street connection with Old Durham Rd Narrow ROW 0.29  -- No No No No No No No No Low Low Low Moderate 20    
21       New Connection Driveway extension further east Property ownership 0.17  -- No Yes No No No No No No Low Low Low Moderate 21    
22       New Connection Internal East-West Street minor Property ownership 0.11  -- No Yes No No No No No No Low Low Low Moderate 22    
23       Extension Standish Drive Extension Property ownership 0.11  -- No No No Yes No No No Yes Moderate Moderate Moderate Moderate 23    
24       Extension Finley Forest Drive Extension Property ownership, forest 0.37  Residential No Yes No Yes No No No No Low Low Low Low 24    
25       New Connection Cross-access to Spring Meadow Dr Property ownership, forest 0.06  Residential No Yes No No No No No No Low Low Low Moderate 25    
26       New Connection Old NC 54 Hwy to Extension Property ownership, forest 0.23  Residential No Yes No No No No No No Low Low Low Moderate 26    
27       Extension Pearl Lane Extension Property ownership, forest 0.07  Residential No Yes No Yes No No No No Low Low Low Moderate 27    
28       Extension Prestwick Road Extension UNC, hydro 0.10  UNC No No Yes Yes No Yes maybe maybe Moderate Moderate Low High 28    
29       Extension Pearl Lane Extension Property ownership, topo 0.07  Retail No Yes No Yes No No No No Low Moderate Moderate Moderate 29    
30       New Connection Cross-access at Friday Center UNC 0.15  UNC No No Yes No No No No No Moderate Moderate High Moderate 30    
31       New Connection Elem School to Sumac Road Town property, P&R connection 0.10  School Yes No No No No Yes No No Low Low Moderate Moderate 31    
32       New Connection Orange County property connection Town property, stream 0.11  Institutional Yes No No No No Yes No No Low Low None Moderate 32    
33       Extension Merin Road Extension Town, County, Private property, hydro, forest 0.92  Open Space Yes No No Yes No No No maybe Low Low None Moderate 33    
34       Extension Purefoy Drive Extension Town property, forest 0.43  Open Space Yes No No Yes No No No maybe Moderate Low Low Moderate 34    
35       Extension Elmdale Drive Extension Property ownership, forest 0.09  Residential No Yes No Yes No No No No Low Low None Low 35    
36       New Connection Northfield Dr to Critz Dr Property ownership, structure 0.07  Residential No No No No No No No No Moderate Low Low High 36    
37       Extension Lizzie Lane Extension Town property, forest 0.19  Open Space Yes No No Yes Yes No No No Low Low Low Low 37    
38       Extension Sparrow Street Extension Closed movie theater, utilities 0.06  Retail No No No No No No No maybe Low Moderate Moderate Moderate 38    
39       New Connection Legion Lane Connection to Fordham Property ownership, structures, utilities 0.12  Hotel No No No No No No No No Moderate Moderate Low Moderate 39    
40       Extension Road D Extension Property ownership, stream, forest   0.27 Church No No No Yes No Yes maybe maybe Moderate Low Low High 40    

101    Bike/Ped Only Kenilworth Place Extension Property ownership, Structure, utility easement 0.15  Residential No No No Yes Yes No No No Low High High Bike/Ped 101  
102    Bike/Ped Only Huntington Drive / Wellington Drive Extension Neighborhood residents 0.04  Residential No No No Yes Yes No No No Low Low None Bike/Ped 102  
103    Bike/Ped Only Piney Mountain Road to Estes Drive Property ownership, utilities 0.33  Residential No No No No No Yes maybe Yes Moderate Low Moderate Bike/Ped 103  
104    Bike/Ped Only Internal East-West Street Property ownership 0.37  -- No Yes No No No No No No Low Low Low Bike/Ped 104  
105    Bike/Ped Only Pope Road Extension Property ownership, forest 0.17  -- No Yes No Yes No No No No Low Low Low Bike/Ped 105  
106    Bike/Ped Only Halifax Road Extension Property ownership, hydro 0.07  Residential No No No Yes No Yes maybe maybe Low Low Low Bike/Ped 106  
107    Bike/Ped Only Cedar Street Extension Property ownership, hydro, topo 0.11  Residential No No No Yes No Yes Yes Yes Low Low None Bike/Ped 107  
108    Bike/Ped Only Ward Street Extension Driveway access 0.03  Residential No No No Yes Yes Yes No Yes Moderate Moderate Moderate Bike/Ped 108  
109    Bike/Ped Only Brookside Drive Extension Driveway access 0.02  Residential No No No Yes Yes No No No Low Low Low Bike/Ped 109  
110    Bike/Ped Only Mendel Drive Extension Utility easement 0.04  Residential No No No Yes Yes No No No Low Moderate High Bike/Ped 110  
111    Bike/Ped Only Friday Center Bus Stop Connection Property ownership 0.01  Residential No No Yes No No No No No None Moderate High Bike/Ped 111  



109

108

110 102

106
107

101

105

103

104

111

11

17

5
38

7

29

36

35

28

32

18

23

39

3

30

2

15

13
19

21

14

37

9

26

10

40

1

20

16

24

34

6

33

2212

27

4

25

8

31

BARCLAY

RALEIGH

WHITFIELD

ER
WIN

US 15
501

MAIN

COLU
MB

IA

SHADYLAWN

FOUNTAIN RIDGE

WILL I A
MS

FRAN KLIN

CL ARK LAKESERVICE

PAL
AF

OX

WESLEY BOLINWOOD

EST
ES

MT B OLUS
LONEBROOK

LO
NG

LEAF

MANNING

OL
D M

ILL

FORDHAM

GR
EE

NW
OO

D

OLD DURHAM
SKIPPE R B OWL ES

BROAD

HO
MESTEAD MA

RT
IN

LU
TH

ER
K IN

G J
R

DAVIE WEAVER

OLD
PIT

TS
BO RO

EUBANKS

RO
BER

T HU
NT

HILLSBOROUGH

CO
PPE

RLINE

DOBBINS

VILLAGE

PITT SBORO

MANORRIDGE

BOL I N C R EEK

MOR
GA

NCREEK

COKER

SPR
ING

VA
LLE

Y

WESTB U RY

BROOKVIEW

ROOSEVE
LT

OAK HILL

WES T SIDE

TU
RK

EY
FA

RM

GREENSBORO

NC 54 BYPASS

WEAV
E R

MINE

BL
UER

IDGE

TIM
BER

LY

SM
ITH

 LE
VE

L

EMORY

ROS
SB

UR N

M ICH
AU

X

YORKTOWN

WEAVER DAIRY

FLE
MIN

G T
ON

BAYBERRY

CH
RI S

T O
P H

E R

SOUTH

PIN
EH

UR
ST

EPHESUS CHURCH

RO
GE

RS
ON

DON E GAL

NC HWY 54

G L END ALE

NORTHWOOD

NE W PARKSID E

LECLAIR

ROGERS

CEDA R HIL
LS

NOTTIN GHAM

OLD MASON FARM

OA
K

JONES FERRY

FO
XW

OOD

FOREST RIDGE

RIDGECRE ST

LAURE L HI L L

BOOK E R CREEK

NE
WC

ASTLE

KINGS MILL

LIN
DS

AY

ED
GE

WO
OD

BRANDYWINE

COLLUMS

CLEARWATER LAK
E

S I
LVE

RC
RE

EK

MIMOSA

TELL
UR

IDE

SEDGEWO OD

PO
PE

AZAL EA

TIN
KE

RB
EL

L

HUN TE R S RI
DG

E

CR
EE

K WO
OD

KENS INGT ON

TALL Y HO

SHEFFIELD
GALWAY

WOO DWAR D

RO LLI N G

LO
NG

WO
OD

RHODODE NDR ON

SEVERIN

WED

GEWOOD

MIL LHOUSE

MT MORIAH

HIGH SCHOO L

CO
LO

NY
 W

OO
DS

CHURCHILL

CREEK RIDGE

NC 86
FIN

LEY
GO

LF
CO

UR
SE

PRESTWICK

OA
KW

OO
D

NC 54

DRY CREEK

POIN
SE

TT

STONERID GE

DAMASCUS CHURCH

WI N DSOR

IR O N WOOD
S

LIBRARY

54

86

86

54

15

15

40

0 10.5
Miles

Urban Service Area
Focus Areas
RR Crossing
School
Railroad
Managed Area
County Boundary

Categorized Connections - Potential
Few constraints
Moderate constraints
High constraints
Bike/Ped Connection Only


