Town of Chapel Hill - Connected Roads Plan & Policy

Desktop Screening Analysis

	•	- Connected Roads Flan & Policy			Desktop 3			515									1	
	21-Apr-23				LAND USES	Property	Ownership		Existing	1		ONSTRAIN		BENEFIT	1			
ID	CATEGORY	NAME	CONSTRAINTS	Miles	Context	Town	County	UNC	Stubout	Signed Stub	Stream	Bridge	Торо	Traffic	Walk/Bike	Transit Access	CONSTRAINTS	ID
1	Extension	Myrica Street Extension	Stream crossing, Structure	0.30	Retail	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	maybe	No	Low	Low	Low	High	1
2	Extension	Rex Road Extension	Parking lots	0.15	Retail	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Low	Low	Low	Low	2
3	New Connection	Solano at Chapel Hill Apartments connection	Property ownership, Structure	0.13	Apartments	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Low	High	High	Low	3
4	Extension	Black Tie Lane Extension	Property ownership	0.07	Residential	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	Low	Low	High	Low	4
5	Extension	Butterfield Court Extension	Topography	0.06	Residential	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	Low	Moderate	Low	Low	5
6	Extension	Old University Station Road Extension	Electrical, Slope, forest	0.82	Retail	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	Low	None	None	Moderate	6
7	Extension	Adair Drive Extension	Property ownership	0.07	Retail	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	None	None	Low	Moderate	7
8	Extension	Weatherstone Drive Extension	Property ownership	0.04	Retail	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	None	None	None	Low	8
9	Extension	Cabernet Drive Extension	Property ownership, topo, stream, utilities	0.19	Residential	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	Low	Moderate	Low	Moderate	9
10	Extension	Kipling Lane Extension east	Property ownership, greenway crossing	0.26	Residential	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	Low	Moderate	Low	Moderate	10
11	Extension	Kipling Lane Extension north	Property ownership	0.05	Residential	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	Low	Moderate	Moderate	Moderate	11
12	New Connection	Orange County property to MLK Blvd	Property ownership, forest	0.35	Apartments	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	Low	Moderate	Moderate	Moderate	12
13	Extension	Chapel Ridge Drive Extension	Property ownership, topo	0.27	Apartments	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	Low	Low	Moderate	High	13
14	Extension	Airport Drive / Surry Road Extension	Property ownership, stream, utilites	0.41	YMCA	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	Yes	Moderate	Moderate	Moderate	Moderate	14
15	New Connection	Estes Drive further south	Property ownership, utilites	0.16	YMCA	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Moderate	Moderate	Low	Low	15
16	New Connection	Cross-access behind Estes Drive	Property ownership, utilities	0.31		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Moderate	Low	Moderate	Moderate	16
17	New Connection	Cross-access between apartments	Property ownership, stream	0.05	Apartments	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	maybe	Yes	Moderate	Moderate	Moderate	High	17
18	Extension	Couch Road Extension	Property ownership	0.11	Apartments	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Low	Moderate	Moderate	Low	18
19	Extension	Pope Road Extension	Property ownership, forest	0.45		No	Yes	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Low	Low	Low	Moderate	19
20	New Connection	Paper Street connection with Old Durham Rd	Narrow ROW	0.29		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Low	Low	Low	Moderate	20
21	New Connection	Driveway extension further east	Property ownership	0.17		No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	Low	Low	Low	Moderate	21
22	New Connection	Internal East-West Street minor	Property ownership	0.11		No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	Low	Low	Low	Moderate	22
23	Extension	Standish Drive Extension	Property ownership	0.11		No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	Yes	Moderate	Moderate	Moderate	Moderate	23
23	Extension	Finley Forest Drive Extension	Property ownership, forest	0.11	Residential	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Low	Low	Low	Low	24
24	New Connection	Cross-access to Spring Meadow Dr	Property ownership, forest	0.06	Residential	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	Low	Low	Low	Moderate	25
		1 3	Property ownership, forest	0.00	Residential		Yes	No	No	No								26
26	New Connection	Old NC 54 Hwy to Extension				No				-	No	No	No	Low	Low	Low	Moderate	-
27	Extension	Pearl Lane Extension	Property ownership, forest	0.07	Residential	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Low	Low	Low	Moderate	27
28	Extension	Prestwick Road Extension	UNC, hydro	0.10	UNC	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	maybe	maybe	Moderate	Moderate	Low	High	28
29	Extension	Pearl Lane Extension	Property ownership, topo	0.07	Retail	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Low	Moderate	Moderate	Moderate	29
30	New Connection	Cross-access at Friday Center	UNC	0.15	UNC	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Moderate	Moderate	High	Moderate	30
31	New Connection	Elem School to Sumac Road	Town property, P&R connection	0.10	School	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Low	Low	Moderate	Moderate	31
32	New Connection	Orange County property connection	Town property, stream	0.11	Institutional	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Low	Low	None	Moderate	32
33	Extension	Merin Road Extension	Town, County, Private property, hydro, forest	0.92	Open Space	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	maybe	Low	Low	None	Moderate	33
34	Extension	Purefoy Drive Extension	Town property, forest	0.43	Open Space	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	maybe	Moderate	Low	Low	Moderate	34
35	Extension	Elmdale Drive Extension	Property ownership, forest	0.09	Residential	No	Yes	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Low	Low	None	Low	35
36	New Connection	Northfield Dr to Critz Dr	Property ownership, structure	0.07	Residential	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Moderate	Low	Low	High	36
37	Extension	Lizzie Lane Extension	Town property, forest	0.19	Open Space	Yes	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	Low	Low	Low	Low	37
38	Extension	Sparrow Street Extension	Closed movie theater, utilities	0.06	Retail	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	maybe	Low	Moderate	Moderate	Moderate	38
39	New Connection	Legion Lane Connection to Fordham	Property ownership, structures, utilities	0.12	Hotel	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Moderate	Moderate	Low	Moderate	39
40	Extension	Road D Extension	Property ownership, stream, forest	0.27	Church	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	maybe	maybe	Moderate	Low	Low	High	40
101	Bike/Ped Only	Kenilworth Place Extension	Property ownership, Structure, utility easement	0.15	Residential	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	Low	High	High	Bike/Ped	101
102	Bike/Ped Only	Huntington Drive / Wellington Drive Extension	Neighborhood residents	0.04	Residential	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	Low	Low	None	Bike/Ped	102
103	Bike/Ped Only	Piney Mountain Road to Estes Drive	Property ownership, utilities	0.33	Residential	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	maybe	Yes	Moderate	Low	Moderate	Bike/Ped	103
104	Bike/Ped Only	Internal East-West Street	Property ownership	0.37		No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	Low	Low	Low	Bike/Ped	104
105	Bike/Ped Only	Pope Road Extension	Property ownership, forest	0.17		No	Yes	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Low	Low	Low	Bike/Ped	105
106	Bike/Ped Only	Halifax Road Extension	Property ownership, hydro	0.07	Residential	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	maybe	maybe	Low	Low	Low	Bike/Ped	106
107	Bike/Ped Only	Cedar Street Extension	Property ownership, hydro, topo	0.11	Residential	No	No	No	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	Low	Low	None	Bike/Ped	107
108	Bike/Ped Only	Ward Street Extension	Driveway access	0.03	Residential	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	Moderate	Moderate	Moderate	Bike/Ped	108
109	Bike/Ped Only	Brookside Drive Extension	Driveway access	0.02	Residential	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	Low	Low	Low	Bike/Ped	109
110	Bike/Ped Only	Mendel Drive Extension	Utility easement	0.04	Residential	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	Low	Moderate	High	Bike/Ped	110
111	Bike/Ped Only	Friday Center Bus Stop Connection	Property ownership	0.01	Residential	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	None	Moderate	High	Bike/Ped	111

